1 \$115 00

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		104/18/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vinylex Corporation	
Street Address:	2636 Byington-Solway Road	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37931	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2402887	VX-SEAL
Registration Number:	2072361	ULTRA X STOP
Registration Number:	1996117	KWIK-TIE
Registration Number:	1972133	PETRO STOP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: gashbrook@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith P. Gammill

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11999-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith P. Gammill

900104661

REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0704

Signature:	/MPG-ATLLP/
Date:	04/21/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=S2706233#page1.tif source=S2706233#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0705

# AMENDMENT OF LOAN AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT OF LOAN AND SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Amendment") is granted by LASALLE BANK MIDWEST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as, STANDARD FEDERAL BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender acting by and through its agent, LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender") to VINYLEX CORPORATION, a Tennessee corporation, ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender is the owner and holder of that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated April 5, 2005, as may be amended from time to time, by Borrower in favor of Lender (the "Security Agreement"), by which Borrower granted Lender a security interest in certain trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to terminate its security interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned Lender, who is the present holder and legal owner of the security interest in the trademarks granted by the Security Agreement, for valuable consideration, does hereby remise, release and quit claim all interest in the Released Trademarks.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Released Trademarks free, clear and discharged from the encumbrance of the security interest granted by the Security Agreement.

This Amendment governs only the Security Agreement and does not and shall not be construed to affect any other agreement between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Amendment to be executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2008.

LaSalle Bank Midwest National Association, f/k/a Standard Federal Bank National Association, as Lender acting by and through its agent, LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

Name: Thomas G. Hirsh

Title: FVP/Courses

STATE OF DELAWARE ) SS. COUNTY OF 2001

On this 18 day of April, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Thomas G. Hirsh, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he she is the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said company by authority of its board of directors, and he she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year first above written, in the County and State aforesaid.

Motory Public

[SEAL] My Commission expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CARMEN L. NIEVES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Y Commission Expires 02/11/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0706

# SCHEDULE A

## RELEASED TRADEMARKS

COMPANY	Mark	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Vinylex Corporation	VX-SEAL	USA	2,402,887	11/07/2000
Vinylex Corporation	ULTRA X STOP	USA	2,072,361	06/17/1997
Vinylex Corporation	KWIK-TIE	USA	1,996,117	08/20/1996
Vinylex Corporation	PETRO STOP	USA	1,972,133	05/07/1996

**RECORDED: 04/21/2008** 

4 SR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0707